# L13000136338

<u> </u>
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Only Guite 2) Holle 11)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
•
(Business Entity Name)
(Edemoce Emily Marrie)
(Document Number)
•
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special histractions to 1 ming Officer.
,
·
W13-50914

Office Use Only



900251472259

09/12/13--01024--009 \*\*155.00

SECREIAR DI SIAN

B. BOSTICK
SEP **2 6** 2013
EXAMINER

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S Division of C				
Ou n		Schwarzmann, LLC			
SUBJ	ECI:	Name of Limit	ed Liability Cor	npany	
The er	nclosed Articles o	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for fil	ing.	
Please	return all corres	pondence concerning this matt	er to the followi	ing:	
	Michael Sch	nluetter			
			Name of Person		
	000 North C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Firm/Company		
	360 North C	Congress Avenue			
	Delray Bead	ch, FL 33445	Address		
	michael@s	Cio chwarzmann.pro	y/State and Zip C	ode	ZE IS
		E-mail address: (to be used t	for future annual i	report notification)	
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter, please	call:		SSE S
Marlon Carias		561 at (	756-3656	may I	
	Name	of Person		ode & Daytime Telephone Num	ber R
Enclo	sed is a check f	or the following amount:			₩ <i>*</i>
□\$125	5.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified (additional of	Copy Certific Copy is enclosed) Certific	Filing Fee, cate of Status & Copy all copy is enclosed
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Regist Divisi Clifto	t/Courier Address tration Section on of Corporations n Building Executive Center Circle	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Schwarzmann, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability	y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the printing address and street address.	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
360 North Congress Avenue, Delray Beach, FL 33445	360 North Congress Avenue, Delray Beach, FL 33445
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the re Marlon Carias	red Agent. You must designate an individual or another
Name Name	
4 Alnwick Road	
	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Palm Beach Gardens	33418 FL
City, Stat	te, and Zip
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacitall statutes relating to the proper and complete and accept the obligations of my position as reg	ccept service of process for the above stated limited as certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ty. I further agree to comply with the provisions of a performance of my duties, and I am familiar with sistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

#### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM	Michael Schluetter
	4 Alnwick Road Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
	Fain Beach Galdens, FL 33416
MGR	Marlon Carias
	4 Alnwick Road
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
<del></del>	Per C
	in I
	(v.) - C
	<del></del>
Use attachment if necessary)	
,	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the	he date of filing: (OPTION

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 13, 2013

MICHAEL SCHLUETTER 360 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445

SUBJECT: SCHWARZMANN, LLC Ref. Number: W13000050916

2013 SEP 25 PM 1:37
SECRETARY OF CLATE
TALL AHASSEFT. FLORIDA

We have received your document for SCHWARZMANN, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Barbara Bostick Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 813A00021618

www.sunbiz.org